



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019 & CRL MA 421872019**

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. R K Goyal, Adv.

versus

NAVNEET

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

09.12.2019

CRL. M.A. 42186/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019 & CRL MA 421872019 (delay)

On petitioner taking steps, notice be served upon respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 20.02.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 09, 2019

sm