

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

versus

NAVNEET

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

20.02.2020

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work in order to protest against the transfer of one of the judges.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
3. List on 16.09.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

pkv