



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019 & CRL.M.As. 42187/2019, 3960/2020

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal & Mr. Pawan
Kaushik, Advocates

Versus

NAVNEET Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.11.2022**

1. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent through *dasti*. Let the requisites be filed.
2. List on 28th March, 2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

p'ma