



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019, CRL.M.A. 42187/2019 (Delay) &
CRL.M.A. 3960/2020

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Mr.
Akhileshwar Jha, Mr. Hitesh Kumar,
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Mr. Iram Kumar,
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

NAVNEET

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Divya Singh, Mr. Jabir Ali,
Mohd. Rehman, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
28.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Re-notify on 03.08.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/ab