



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019 and CRL.M.A. 42187/2019&CRL.M.A.
3960/2020

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Ravish Kumar Goyal, Mr Nitin
Sharma, Advs.

versus

NAVNEET

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
03.09.2024

%

1. Counsel for petitioner states that the matter stands settled between the parties in Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi wherein respondent has agreed to make payment by December 2024.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 15th January 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/sm