



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019, CRL.M.A. 42187/2019,
CRL.M.A. 3960/2020

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravish Kumar Goel, Mr. Gulfam,
Mr. Vinit Kumar, Mr. Vishal Pandey,
Advocates

versus

NAVNEET

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 7, 2025/ps