



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019, CRL.M.A. 42187/2019, CRL.M.A.
3960/2020

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aashray Singh, Adv. (Proxy
counsel through VC)

versus

NAVNEET

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioners submits that since the parties have settled the *inter se* disputes, the present petition has become infructuous and thus seeks to withdraw the present petition.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026 for the learned counsel having *Vakalatnama* to be present in Court.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/Ab