



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1278/2019, CRL.M.A. 42187/2019, CRL.M.A. 3960/2020

SITA @ KHUSHI & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr.Aashray Singh, Advocate

versus

NAVNEETRespondent
Through: Mr. Counsel (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. In furtherance of the order passed yesterday, i.e. 27.04.2026 in the captioned petition, parties are present in person today.
2. The petitioner, present in person, seeks leave to withdraw the present petition.
3. Accordingly, the present petition, alongwith the pending applications, is dismissed as withdrawn.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/rr